Sales, gross profit, operating income, and ordinary income are expected to grow, as they will secure projects to compensate for the

decrease of large-scale projects. However, net income is expected to decrease due to the posting of deferred transfer losses in the previous

year as deductible expenses. Operating income margin is assumed to be 15.5%, down 0.7 points from the previous fiscal year.

The initial dividend forecast was also left unchanged. They conducted a 2-for-1 stock split for common shares on September 1, 2025.

Taking into account said stock split, they plan to pay a common dividend of 32.50 yen/share, up 2.5 yen/share from the previous fiscal

year. The expected payout ratio is 37.6%. They purchase treasury shares while monitoring the market environment, just like they did

swiftly when share price nosedived.

The acquisition of shares in IKK Corp. was completed on October 1. The impact of post-merger integration on the medium-term

management plan is being assessed. After finishing the assessment, they plan to disclose the results, and figures regarding goodwill, etc.

are confirmed, they plan to revise their plan for the current fiscal year.

(2) Trend in each segment
 FY 3/25 Act. Composition ratio FY 3/26 Est. Composition ratio YoY

Concrete business 26,918 69.2% 28,100 68.5% +4.4%

Pile business 3,689 9.5% 3,400 8.3% -7.8%

Slope disaster prevention business 4,890 12.6% 5,500 13.4% +12.5%

Other business 3,419 8.8% 4,000 9.8% +17.0%

Total sales 38,918 100.0% 41,000 100.0% +5.3%

Concrete business 5,410 20.1% 5,400 19.2% -0.2%

Pile business 246 6.7% 240 7.1% -2.6%

Slope disaster prevention business 1,659 33.9% 1,760 32.0% +6.1%

Other business 779 22.8% 850 21.3% +9.0%

Adjustment amount -1,810 - -1,900 - -

Total operating income 6,285 16.2% 6,350 15.5% +1.0%

* Unit: million yen. The composition ratio of operating income means the ratio of operating income to sales.

* The disaster prevention business was renamed the slope disaster prevention business in the fiscal year ended March 2025.

In the concrete business, sales are expected to grow 4.4% year on year and profit is forecast to decline 0.2% year on year. Operating

income margin is projected to drop 0.9 points year on year to 19.2%.

In the pile business, sales are projected to drop 7.8% year on year and profit is forecast to decline 2.6% year on year. Operating income

margin is expected to rise 0.4 points year on year to 7.1%.